
Tuesday, November 11, 2014 

  
 NAME PARISH OF 

RESIDENCE 
CONTACT INFORMATION EMAIL ADDRESS  

1 Dwayne A. Anderson Clarendon 853-8219, 812-6298 Dconstabx9@yahoo.com 
2 Khaleel  Azan Kingston (Skeet Club) 381-2913 khal2309@hotmail.com, dominic.azan@gmail.com 
3 Nasha Benjamin St. Andrew 755-2161, 275-2712 nashabenjamin@ymail.com 

4 Murrise Black Kingston 960-8427, 364-2859 murriseblack@yahoo.com 
5 Kent Brown St. Andrew 855-1100, 878-0373, 3225864 kbrosec@yahoo.com/ kbadealers@yahoo.com 
6 Sage Brown  St. Andrew  365-7001, 564-2875 seb_kbgroup@yahoo.com 
7 Scott Brown St. Andrew 365-7029, 620-4946 cheesetoochalk@yahoo.com 
8 Kevon Shion Cameron Clarendon 370-2486 kevonscameron@yahoo.com 

9 Clausil Clarke   412-1134, 318-5330, 984-5509 clausilclarke@yahoo.com 
10 Delano Clarke  Kingston  564-6644  /622-9229 delanoaclarke@gmail.com 
11 Lindel Codling  Kingston  929-9035, 322-3145, 819-7227 lincodjm@yahoo.com 
12 Patrick Coleman Clarendon  443-9924 patrickcoleman715@yahoo.com 
13 Christine Daley Westmoreland 995-3339, 383-7898, 957-7819 wap3040@yahoo.com 
14 Danville Walton Duncan St. James 280-1182, 984-3509 dinvite3003@yahoo.com 

15 Carlington A. Elliott St. Catherine 362-4020 gruby_23@yahoo.com 
16 Graham Evangelist Clarendon 356-6349 sirvangy@yahoo.com 
17 Michael Evelyn   383-9869 mpa.evelyn@gmail.com, pevelyn@hotmail.ocm 
18 Winston Fong Kingston (JRA Trainers) 368-5226 nashabenjamin@ymail.com 
19 Dowell Forrester  Kingston  919-6520, 279-9013, 926-8121 ext 2077 forresterdowell@yahoo.com 
20 Melton Gardner  382-8063, 952-2932 meltongardner@yahoo.com 
21 Cliffroy Hamilton  374-6440 h.cliffroy@hotmail.com 
22 Orville Henriques Mandeville 382-3642,842-2336,564-7398, 

955-2728 (W), 601-7545 (H) 
cdlg8@yahoo.com / redsuann@yahoo.com 
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23 Anthony Johnson Kingston  446-6265, 320-7575, 978-5276 aaj4466265@gmail.com 
24 Kirk P. A. Johnson Manchester 413-6750 Tarantula693.kj@gmail.com 
25 Garfield Kirkland St. Ann 451-6817, 974-5469, 974-7544, 

 975-0635 
gkknowledge@yahoo.com, dean0zz16@yahoo.com 
counterforce@cwjamaica.com,  

26 Errol Lee  925-9735, 371-4026, 926-3370-4 elee@atljamaica.com 
27 Leroy  Oneil Lennon St. Catherine 482-2589 leroyolennon@gmail.com 

28 Carol McKenzie St. Catherine  382-7596 zen_carn@yahoo.com, carol.mckenzie@jcf.gov.jm 
29 Raniel Franklyn Mendez Westmoreland 416-1062 mendezrf@yahoo.com 

30 Euken Corinthian Mills St. Catherine 998-8475, 564-8482 kenny_jev@yahoo.com 

31 Sheldon Neil  897-4578, 926-1194-6 sneil@lindofcb.com, defsol_ja@yahoo.com 
32 Terrence Nelson St. Andrew 507-3587, 861-5882, 489-5404, 845-

4659 
tyrebeast@yahoo.com 

33 Andrew Nish St. James 355-2314 nishandrew@yahoo.ca / andrew.nish@jcf.com 
34 Sean Pierre St. Andrew 3667-9996, 793-6871 scvpierre@gmail.com 

35 Rabindranath Rickhi Kingston 381-0896 rrickhi@flowja.com 
36 George Robb St. Andrew 938-5494, 358-0861 grg_robb@yahoo.com 

37 Hugh Roberts  388-3030, 920-2817 shotteralmighty1@yahoo.com, 
jdfhproberts@yahoo.com 

38 Anthony Rodney St. James 890-6110, 771-0931, 561-4740 tonyrodney24@yahoo.com 
39 Peter Rousseau St. Ann 448-0491, 974-5340, 795-0114 Fastest1jm@hotmail.com, wrouss@hotmail.com, 

shellochorios@hotmail.com 
40 Derrian  Sibblies St. Catherine 984-5509,322-9858,579-5257 lacarados@yahoo.com 

41 Kingsley Scott  773-0395, 402-0107, 971-1859 scottsauto1859@yahoo.com 
42 Hugh Shirley Portland 399-2209 hughshirley@live.com 

43 Rhoan Simpson St. Andrew 852-4481, 833-0033 rhosim@yahoo.com 
44 Michael A. Smith  748-0465, 382-7146, 822-1329 mimalepa@yahoo.com, michael.smith@jcf.gov.jm 
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45 Alastair Stewart Kingston 819-7401, 926-3340-3 acsarel07@gmail.com / acsflatrg2013@gmail.com 
46 Charles A. Stewart St. Catherine 384-2130, 313-2660 spideyfttu@yahoo.com 
47 Richard Thompson St. Ann 386-3908, 973-2221 ric_ja@yahoo.com 
48 Gregory O. Watson St. Elizabeth 568-1251 wgregory75@yahoo.com 
49 Barrington Willis  359-0407 fitzroy1962@yahoo.com 
50 Andrew Yap Kingston (JRA 

Trainers) 
815-1259 coolandrew66@yahoo.com, 

coolandrew@cwjamaica.com 
51 Andrew Gordon  St. Ann 418-4657 Currently Seconded from JCF to FLA 
52 Marvin McNab St. Catherine  419-1734 mervinmcnab@yahoo.com – Currently employed to the 

FLA as a Temporary Investigator 

 Jamaica Rifle 
Association 

  jarifle@gmail.com / tonicharle@yhoo.com/ 
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